

52nd Annual Symposium on the American Indian **Reclamation for an Indigenous Future**

Northeastern State University – April 7-12, 2025

NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY -

TRADITIONAL ARTS BOOTH AGREEMENT FORM

Name:			
Name of Business:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:			
Phone Number(s):			
What types of items do you plan to sell?			
Please indicate the days you will set up in the University Center			
🔲 Wed, April 9			

- Thu, April 10
- Fri, April 11

* The Powwow will begin on Friday, April 11th instead of Saturday this year. Grand entry will be that evening. Stomp Dance to follow.

Please indicate the number of tables to be reserved (Max 2): Booth Space 6' x 6'

Number of Tables: _____ Total Due: \$_____ Cost per table: \$50

Cost is dependent only on the number of tables, not the number of days. Payments should be made by check, money order, or cashier's check and made payable to Northeastern State University. Do not send cash by mail. If you need to make other arrangements to pay, please send us an email at tribalstudies@nsuok.edu.

BOOTH LOCATIONS ARE ASSIGNED AS APPLICATION FORMS AND PAYMENTS ARE RECEIVED.

The following information applies to the Symposium and Powwow:

- You will be provided up to two 6'tables (as indicated above) and two chairs. Personal tables are NOT permitted nor adhering anything to the walls
- · Vendors must abide by all policies at Northeastern State University
- Your exhibit must be in compliance with the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990, Public Law 101-644. Under this act, it is illegal to offer or display for sale, or sell an art or craft product in a manner that falsely suggests it is Indian-produced, or the product of a particular Indian or Indian tribe or Indian arts and crafts organization in the United States. Under the act, Indian is defined as a member of a state or federally recognized tribe, or a certified Indian artisan.

I agree to comply with the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990, and to abide by the terms and policies of Northeastern State University, as well as the guidelines of the Symposium on the American Indian.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE: _	
--------------------------	--

DATE:

Please return form to: NSU Center for Tribal Studies Re: Symposium Booth Rental

600 N Grand Ave. | Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74464 | P: 918.444.4350 | F: 918.458.2073 | E: tribalstudies@nsuok.edu www.cts.nsuok.edu | www.nsuok.edu/symposium